505834192 12/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5881126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERA PINTER	12/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGINA WILHIDE	
Street Address:	329 LAMBETH ROAD	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8119005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4104656678
Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR3985-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE: /Morton J. Rosenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=3985-4-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC23-2019#page1.tif source=3985-4-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC23-2019#page2.tif source=3985-4-ASSIGN-ASFILED-DEC23-2019#page3.tif

PATENT 505834192 REEL: 051352 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment a	agreement is applicable to an ir	vention entitled (Invention Title): ME	THOD AND APPARATUS		
FOR PARTIAL DESALINAT	ION OF A CONCENTRATED S	ALT SOLUTION			
The PATENT RIGHTS refer	red to in this agreement are: (C	heck One)			
	e PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check One) [a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment				
		, filed			
	io. <u>8,119,005,</u> issued <u>21 Febru</u>				
The PATENT RIGHTS assig	gned under this agreement are:	(Check One)			
U.S. Patent rig	ghts only				
worldwide Pat	tent rights. In this case, the ass	ignee shall have the right to claim th	ne benefit of the filing date		
of any U.S. Patent Application	on identified above.				
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred	I to in this agreement is (or are)	:			
(Full name of sole	e or first assignor) Vera Pinter				
(Address) <u>9000 Fathers Le</u>	egacy, Apt. 301, Ellicott City, Ma	ryland 21042			
☐ Additional assignors are	being named on separately nu	nbered sheets attached hereto.			
The sole or first ASSIGNEE	referred to in this agreement is	:			
(Name of Sole or	First Assignee) Regina Wilhide	<u> </u>			
(Address of Assig	nee) 329 Lambeth Road, Balti	nore, Maryland 21228			
	÷				
The sole or first A	SSIGNEE is: (Check One)				
	⊠ an individual				
	a partnership				
		·	(State or Country)		
		any of			
Additional assignees are	being named on separately nu	mbered sheets attached hereto.			
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 pa	id by each ASSIGNEE, and other go	od and valuable		
		do hereby assign the following to ea			

Page 1 of 2

successors and assigns:

Attorney Docket No. MR3985-4

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-examination patents and patent applications relating to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

I/WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

M--- m:---

Vera Pintes

(Date)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor

: Gabriel George Pinter

Serial No.

: 12/943,362

Filed

: 10 November 2010

Patent No.

: 8,119,005

Issued

: 21 February 2012

Title

: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PARTIAL DESALINATION OF A CONCENTRATED

SALT SOLUTION

DECLARATION OF VERA PINTER

I, Vera Pinter, do hereby declare as follows:

- That I have a residence address at 9000 Fathers Legacy, Apt. 301, Ellicott City,
 Maryland 21042;
- (2) That I am the surviving spouse of Gabriel George Pinter, the inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,119,005, issued on 21 February 2012;
 - (3) That Gabriel George Pinter died on 10 October 2017;
 - (4) That Gabriel George Pinter died intestate;
- (5) That under the Maryland Intestate Succession Statute all property of Gabriel George Pinter has vested in myself.

12/17/2019 Date

Vela Pinter
Vera Pinter

1